

## JinkoSolar Supplies 3 MW of PV modules to EMSULA for Honduras' Largest Rooftop System

April 27, 2015

SHANGHAI, April 27, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- JinkoSolar Holding Co., Ltd. ("JinkoSolar" or the "Company") (NYSE: JKS), a global leader in the PV industry, today announced that it has supplied approximately 3 MW of PV modules to Embotelladora de Sula S.A. ("EMSULA") for Honduras' largest rooftop solar system, which is also the largest solar PV rooftop project in Central America.

Located in San Pedro Sula, the approximately 3MW rooftop project covers an area of 34,000 M<sup>2</sup> and sits on top of a modern production facility for bottled soft drinks, juices and purified water. The project is developed by Smartsolar, a company dedicated to the development of photovoltaic projects on roofs for commercial and industrial use in Central America. The project was successfully completed in March, 2015.

The project uses 11,650 pieces of JinkoSolar's high-efficiency PV modules that will produce approximately 3,815,830 kWh of electricity per year and reduce emissions by nearly 1263.6 tons of CO2 annually.

Mr. Alberto Cuter, JinkoSolar's Sales Director for Emerging Markets commented: "Energy prices tend to be higher in Central America than elsewhere given the region's dependence on imported fossil fuels which accounts for 45% of all energy generated. For countries that rely disproportionately on oil for power generation, volatility of energy prices forces people to plan for the medium to long-term, and solar becomes the best substitution of energy. We are proud to supply JinkoSolar modules for this project that makes this rooftop system not only the largest in Central American but also an example to the rest of the region."

Ramzy Massu, General Manager of Smartsolar said, "We are very proud to work with JinkoSolar on this meaningful project in Central America. This project was 100% designed, supervised and installed by Hondurans. Smartsolar has built the largest rooftop solar system in Central America, placing Honduras on the world map in solar section."

## About JinkoSolar Holding Co., Ltd.

JinkoSolar (NYSE: JKS) is a global leader in the solar industry. JinkoSolar distributes its solar products and sells its solutions and services to a diversified international utility, commercial and residential customer base in China, the United States, Japan, Germany, the United Kingdom, Chile, South Africa, India, Mexico, Brazil, the United Arab Emirates, Italy, Spain, France, Belgium, and other countries and regions. JinkoSolar has built a vertically integrated solar product value chain, with an integrated annual capacity of 2.5 GW for silicon ingots and wafers, 2.0 GW for solar cells, and 3.2 GW for solar modules, as of December 31, 2014. JinkoSolar also sells electricity in China, and has connected approximately 500 MW of solar power projects to the grid, as of December 31, 2014.

JinkoSolar has over 13,000 employees across its 4 productions facilities in Jiangxi and Zhejiang Provinces, China, Portugal and South Africa, 12 global sales offices in China, Spain, the United Kingdom, the United Arab Emirates, Jordan, Saudi Arabia, Egypt, Morocco, Ghana, Brazil, Costa Rica and Mexico and 11 oversea subsidiaries in Germany, Italy, Switzerland, the United States, Canada, Australia, Singapore, Japan, India, South Africa and Chile.

To find out more, please see: www.jinkosolar.com

## Safe Harbor Statement

This press release contains forward-looking statements. These statements constitute "forward-looking" statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and as defined in the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements can be identified by terminology such as "will," "expects," "anticipates," "future," "intends, "plans," "believes," "estimates" and similar statements. Among other things, the quotations from management in this press release and the Company's operations and business outlook, contain forward-looking statements. Such statements involve certain risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements. Further information regarding these and other risks is included in JinkoSolar's filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, including its annual report on Form 20-F. Except as required by law, the Company does not undertake any obligation to update any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

For investor and media inquiries, please contact:

In China:

Sebastian Liu JinkoSolar Holding Co., Ltd. Tel: +86 21-6061-1792 Email: pr@jinkosolar.com

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/jinkosolar-supplies-3-mw-of-pv-modules-to-emsula-for-honduras-largest-rooftop-system-300072279.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/jinkosolar-supplies-3-mw-of-pv-modules-to-emsula-for-honduras-largest-rooftop-system-300072279.html</a>

SOURCE Jinko Solar Holding Co., Ltd.